UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

Case No. 257053 Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Date Filed February 27, 2020

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, <u>www.nlrb.gov</u>, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party.

with the NLRB and should not b				to total. The si	noming or inte	rest should only be thed
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner requests that the National Labor R	CERTIFICATION OF RE or desires to be certified a	PRESENTATI	IVE - A substantial number ve of the employees. The f	Petitioner alleges ti	nat the following	circumstances exist and
2a. Name of Employer	elations Board proceed		dress(es) of Establishment			
Oswalt's Sewer Rooter & Plumbing Repa	050 Knolin Drive Ste 6	(0)	-	0.0.0, 2 0000,		
3a. Employer Representative - Name	A Bossier City 71112- 3b. Address (If same as 2b – state same)					
Brandon Oswalt			ob, / radioso (ii saine as	Lo diato dallio,		
3c. Tel. No.	3d, Cell No.		3e. Fax No.		3f. E-Mail Addr	acc .
(318) 453-5108	(318) 453-2032		00, 1 dx 110.		OI. L-Iviali Addi	555
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, min		Deincipal per	duct or service		I So City o	nd State where unit is located:
Construction Services		o. Fillicipal pro	plumbing services		Ja. City a	Bossier City, LA
5b. Description of Unit Involved	·		plumbing services	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6a. No. of Employees in Unit:
						4
Included: See Attached Page 2 for ad	ditional details					6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the
Excluded: See Attached Page 2 for ad	ditional details					unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? Yes [] No []
	(Date) (If no	o reply receive s Bargaining R	ative was made on (Date) og ed, so state). No reply recei- representative and desires of 8b. Address	ved		ned recognition on or about
8c. Tel No.	8d Cell No.		8e. Fax No.		8f. E-Mail Addr	000
oc. Ter No.	ad Cell No.		08. Pax 140.		or. E-Ivian Addi	C55
8g. Affiliation, if any			8h, Date of Recognition or			ate of Current or Most Recent (Month, Day, Year)
9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the (Name of labor organization) 10. Organizations or individuals other the known to have a representative interest.	nan Petitioner and those n	has pic	keted the Employer since (fi	Month, Day, Year) _ ed recognition as re		
10a. Name	10b. Addres	ss		10c, Tel. No.		10d. Cell No.
	1			10e. Fax No.		10f. E-Mail Address
11. Election Details: If the NLRB cond	ducts an election in this m	atter, state you	ur position with respect to	11a, Election Type	e: 🔽 Manual 📗	Mail Mixed Manual/Mail
any such election. 11b. Election Date(s): March 19, 2020 11c. Election Time(s): 7:30 to 8:00 a.m.				11d. Election Location(s): 3050 Knolin Drive, Bossier City, LA		
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including Francis J Martorana Plumbers & Steamlitters Local No. 141		12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 7111 W. Bert Kouns Industrial Loop I A Shreypoot 71128-				
12c. Full name of national or internation United Association of Journeymen and A	nal labor organization of w Apprentices of the Plumbi	vhich Petitione ng & Pipe Fitti	r is an affiliate or constituen ng Industry of the Untied St	t (if none so state)		
12d. Tel No. (318) 671-1175	12e. Cell No.		12f. Fax No. (318) 671-1179		12g. E-Mail Ad lu141or@uane	dress t.org
13. Representative of the Petitioner	who will accept service	of all papers		entation proceeding	ng.	The second secon
13a. Name and Title Francis J Martorana Attorney O'Donoghue & O'Donoghue LLP	,		13b. Address (street and 5301 Wisconsin Ave., N DC Washington 20015-	d number, city, state IW Suite 800	, and ZIP code)	
13c. Tel No.	13d, Cell No.		13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address			dress donoghuelaw.com
(202) 362-0041	(202) 669-0783		(202) 362-2640	mant and Cales	1	
I declare that I have read the above p	etition and that the stat	tements are tr	ue to the best of my know	viedge and belief.		
Name (Print)	Signature Francis J. Martorana		Title Attorney	4	Date 02/26/2020	16:27:20
Francis J Martorana		TION CAN BE	DIMINISHED BY FINE AND	IMPRISONMENT (

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2005). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

ORM NLRB-502 (RC) (4-15)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RCPETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No	Date Filed				
15-RC-257099	February 27, 2020				

1101 =	, , , , , , , , ,			15-KC-	-25/099	FE	ebruary 27, 2020
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed in which the employer concerne certificate of service showing se Position form (Form NLRB-505) should only be filed with the NLR	d is located. The rvice on the en ; and (3) Descri	e petition mu nployer and a iption of Repr	st be acco Il other pa esentation	ompanied by arties named n Case Proce	both a showing of in the petition of dures (Form NL)	of interest (f: (1) the pe	see 6b below) and a tition; (2) Statement of
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITIONRC-CE bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner des National Labor Relations Board proceed u	RT1FICATION OF ires to be certified as	REPRESENTAT	IVE - A subs	stantial number of	of employees wish to alleges that the follow	be represent	ed for purposes of collective ces exist and requests that the
2a. Name of Employer DYNCORP INTERNATIO	NAL, LLC	100000			(s) Involved (street and CKMOM RD.,		state, zip code) SIA, AL 36421
3a. Employer Representative - Name MARTY COOPER	and Title	12.	3b, Pare	ont Company Ad	dress (If same as 2b ADOW RD., N	state same)	VA 22102
3c.Tel. No. 334-343-5865	3d. Cell No.	7 - 10 - 10 10 10 - 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	3e, Fax				COOPER@DYN-INTL.COM
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE	5. 하다 하는 100mm (1995년 1996년 1996	4b. Principal pr DEPOT AIF CONTRAC	RCRAFT	MAINTENAI	NCE/ SERVICE		and State where unit is located: ADALUSIA, AL
5b. Description of Unit Involved Included:						+	6a, No. of Employees in Unit:
ALL FULL AND REGULAR PART MAINTENANCE TECHS TO US NA Excluded: OFFICE CLERICAL EMPLOYEES, PR AS DEFINED IN THE ACT.	VY AIRCRAFT	AND AIRCRA	FT COMP	ONENTS IN A	NDALUSIA, AL.		6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? Yes No
	 if no reply receive recognized as Barg 	ed, so state). paining Represent		* 5747		anition and En	nployer declined recognition on or
8c. Tel. No. N/A	8d. Cell No. N/A		8e, Fax N/A			Bf. E-Mail Ad N/A	dress
8g. Alfiliation, if any N/A			2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	Date of Recognition or Certification N/A 81, Expiration Date of Current or Most Reco			
Is there now a strike or picketing at the (Name of labor organization)		hment(s) Involved the Employer since			roximately how many		e participating?
 Organizations or individuals other than known to have a representative interest in 						sentatives and	other organizations and individuals
10a. Name	10b. Ad	dress			10c. Tel. No.		10d, Cell No. N/A
N/A	N/	A			10e. Fax No.		10f. E-Mail Address N/A
 Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an any such election. 	election in this ma	tter, state your po	sition with re	spect to	11a. Election Ty ✓ Manual		Mixed Manual/Meil
11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 9:00 AM — 10:00			10:00 AN	И	11d. Election Location(s): HANGAR 2 BREAKROOM		
12 a, Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number) IAMAW, AFL-CIO					12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 690 E. LAMAR BLVD., SUITE 580, ARLINGTON, TX 76011		
12c. Full name of national or international INTERNATIONAL ASSOC						-CIO	
12d. Tel. No. 817-505-0100			817	12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address 817-459-0107			
13. Representative of the Petitioner who will ac 13a. Name and Titlo	cept service of all paper	ers for purposes of t			ber, city, state, and ZIP co	del	* ***
JAMES R. LITTLE - GRAND LODGE S	PECIAL REPRES	ENTATIVE					IGTON, TX 76011
13c, Tel, No. 13d, Cell No. 817-505-0100 682-401-7835			13e, Fa 8'	x No. 17-459-0107	x No. 13d. E-Mali Address		
I declare that I have read the above Petition an	d that the statements	are true to the best	of my knowle	dge and belief.			
Name (Print) Signature JAMES R. LITTLE Signature LOC LOC Signature				GRAND LO	DDGE REPRESE	NTATIVE	DATE 02/27/2020

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.0 § 151 ef seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-502 (RD)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
Case No.		Date Filed			
15-R	D-256450	2/18/2020			

(2-18)	NATI	ONAL LABOR RELATION		;	Casé	NO. 15-RD-25645	50 .	2/18/2020	
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Fil employer concerned is locat the employer and all other ps Case Procedures (Form NLR	ed. The p	etition must be accomp ed in the setition of:/1	the petition: (2) S	showing of inte	rest (see 7	below) and a certific "/Form NLRB-505!-	ate of service sl	howing service on	
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITIO recognized bargaining representations Board proc	entative is	no langer their represen	lative. The Petition	ner alleges that	the follows	ina circumstances e	es assert that the xist and request	certified or currently s that the National	
2a. Name of Employer Calumet Packaging LLC		1	2b. Address(es) 10411 Highy	of Establishmen	n(s) involve	d (Street and number,	city, state, ZIP co	ode)	
3a. Employer Representative - Adrien Lewis Plant Mana	Name and	Title		o: Address (if same as 2b - state same)					
3c, Tel. No. (318)795-3800 ext 2138	Tel. No. 3d. Fax No. 3e. Ce			3f. E-Mail Address 3f. E-Mail Address adrien.lewis@calumetpackaging.com					
4a. Type of Establishment (Factor	ny, mine, u	wholesaler, etc.)			4b. Princ	Ipal product or service ed Lubes and Cho	, ,,,,,,,		
5a. Description of Unit Involved					* ********	a savio accom		1	
Included: Hourly employess includ Excluded: Office Clericals,Supervis			blending,lab,ir	nventory,qua	lity and	warehouse	ls loca Shrever		
8. No. of Employees in Unit 50	[7	. Do a substantial numb	er (30% or more) or	the employees		no longer wish to be n	apresented by the	certified or currently	
8a. Name of Recognized or Certi John D. Broussard	fied Barga			2.55	8b. Affiliation, if any United Steel Workers, Local 13-245-02				
8c. Address 333 Savannah Trace			1 0	8d. Tel. No. (225)291-8226		8e. Cell No. (615)585-0976	5	 	
Ruston,LA 71270				8f. Fax No. (225)450	-2520	8a F-Mail Address (b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)		
 Date of Recognition or Certific 02-15-2019 	ation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10, Expiration Da n/a	ate of Current or	Most Rece	ent Contract, if any (M	onth, Day, Year)		
11a. Is there now a strike or pick	eting at the	Employers establishme	ent(s) involved?	Yes X No	11b. If. sc	, approximately how	many employees	are participating?	
11c. The Employer has been pick (Insert Address)	keted by o	on behalf of (Insert Na	me)			sin	ce (Month, Day,)	a labor organization, of	
12. Organizations or individuals	ther those	named in items 8 and 1	1c, which have cla	imed recognition	as represe	entatives and other on			
and individuals known to have 12a. Name	t a repres	entative interest in any e b. Address	mployees in the un	nt described in it	12c, Tel.		126, Fax No.		
					1				
					1,2c. Cetl	No.	12f. E-Mail Add	ress	
13. Election Details: If the NLR matter, state your position will	B conduct	s an election in this	,		13a. Elec	otion Type: X Manus	Mail Mail	Mixed Manual/Mail	
13b. Election Date(s) March 2,2020 , March 3,		13c. Election T	ime(s) 11 pm-11:30 p	pm	13d: Election Location(s) Warehouse Breakroom				
14. Full Name of Politioner (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)								· · · · · · · · ·	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	r. city, stat	e, ZIP code)	· · · · · ·	-	14b; Tel.	No. (b) (7)(C)	14c, Fax No.	,	
- Mr. 1					14d, Cell	No.	14e E-Mail'Add	ress	
and permate it					(D) (O), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b)) (<i>1</i>)(C)	
14f. Affiliation, if any			***						
15. Representative of the Petiti 15a. Name	oner wno	will accept service of	all papers for purp	ooses of the rep	15b.Trite				
15c. Address (Street and number	, city, stat	a, ZIP code)	-		15d. Tel,	No	15e, Fax No.		
	**				16f. Cell	No.	15g. E-Mail Add	resa	
declare that I have mad the at	101/0 -04/4	no nod that the attack			<u></u>				
declare that I have read the at b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	ove pout	(b) (6), (b) (7	onts are true to U	ne best of my ki	<u>"</u> (b) (6)), (b) (7)(C)		Data Filed	
b) (0), (b) (1)(0)				12				Date Filed 17MO	

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 of seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or thigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 [Dec. 13, 2008). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Case No.	Date Filed					
15-RM-256506	February 18, 2020					

RM PETITION

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB Office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by a certificate of service showing service on all parties named in the petition of the following: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form; and (3) Description of Procedures in Certification and Decertification Cases (Form NLRB 4812). The petition must also be accompanied by evidence supporting the statement that a labor organization has made a demand for recognition on the employer or that the employer has good faith uncertainty about majority support for an existing representative. However, if the evidence reveals the names and/or number of employees who no longer wish to be represented, the evidence shall not be served on any party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RM-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - One or more individuals or labor organizations have presented a claim to the Employer/Petitioner to be recognized as the representative of employees of the Employer/Petitioner or the Employer/Petitioner has a good faith uncertainty about majority support for an existing representative. If a charge under Section 8(b)(7) of the Act has been filed involving the Employer/Petitioner named in this petition, this statement shall not be deemed made. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer/Petitioner 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) 3100 Wheeler Avenue Atchley Mechanical Inc. AR Fort Smith 72901-3a. Employer/Petitioner Representative - Name and Title 3b. Address (If same as 2b – state same) 3100 Wheeler Avenue AR Fort Smith 72901-Michael Atchley Owner 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address (479) 785-1111 mike@atchleyair.com 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal product or service Repair mechanical equipment 5a. Description of Unit Involved 5b. City and State where unit is Included: See Attached Page 2 for additional details located. Fort Smith, AR 6. No. of Employees in Unit Excluded: See Attached Page 2 for additional details 10 Unless a charge alleging a violation of Section 8(b)(7) is pending, check EITHER item 7a or 7b, whichever is applicable 7a. A labor organization made a demand for recognition on the Employer/Petitioner on (Date) 7b. 17 The Employer/Petitioner has a good faith uncertainty about majority support for an existing representative. 8a. Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent - Name Jimmy Brewer 8b. Affiliation, if any UA Local 155 Plumbers and Pipelitters, Local Union 155 8c. Address 8d. Tel. No. Se. Cell No. 1223 West Markham Street (501) 374-4943 AR Little Rock 72201-8f. Fax No. (b) (6). (b) (7)(c) Address (501) 374-6349 oualss.org 9. Date of Recognition or Certification 10. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent any (Month, Day, Year) 06/06/2011 04/30/2020 11. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of labor organization) has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 12. Organizations or individuals other than those named in item 8, which have a contract with the Employer/Petitioner or represent employees of the Employer/Petitioner or demanded recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5 above. (If none, so state) 12a. Name and affiliation if any 12b. Address 12c. Tel. No. 12d. Cell No. 12e Fay No 12f. E-Mail Address 13. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to 13a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail any such election. 13b. Election Date(s): 13c. Election Time(s): 13d. Election Location(s): 3100 Wheeler Avenue, Fort Smith, AR 72901 and Northwest Arkansas 14. Representative of the Employer/Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 14b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 14a. Name and Title Joseph F. Gliker Attorney 9222 North Highway 71 Gilker and Jones, P.A. AR Mountainburg 72946-14c, Tel No. 14d. Cell No. 14e. Fax No. 14f. E-Mail Address (479) 369-4294 gilkerlaw@aol.com I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Signature Title Date Joseph F. Gilker Joseph F Gilker 02/14/2020 15:09:06

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Attachment

Employees Included All service workers

Employees Excluded none

DO	NOT	WRITE	IN THIS	SPACE
\mathbf{D}	1401	AALZIIL	III IIII	STAGE

Case 15-RM-256506

Date Filed February 18, 2020